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-Electoral Districts, Voters on Lists and Totes Polled, Names and Addresses of 
Members of the House of Commons, as elected at the Sixteenth General Election, 
Sept. 14, 1926—continued. 

Provinces 
and 

Electoral Districts. 

Popula­
tion, 
1921. 

Voters 
on 

List. 
Votes 

Polled. 
Names 

of 
Members. 

P.O. Addresses. 

Quebec—concluded. 
Quebec South 
Quebec West 
Richelieu 

Richmond-Wolfe 
Rimouski 
St. Hyacinthe-Rouville... 
St. Johns-Iberville 
Shefford 
Sherbrooke 
Stanstead 
Temiscouata 
Terrebonne 
Three-Rivers-St. Maurice. 
Vaudreuil-Soulanges 
Wright 
Yamaska 

Monireal Island— 
Cartier 
Hochelaga 
Jacques Cartier 
Laurier-Outremont.. 
Maisonneuve 
Mount Royal 
St. Ann 
St. Antoine 
St. Denis 
St. Henri 
St. James 
St. Lawrence— 

St. George 
St. Mary 

Ontario— 
(82 members). 

Algoma East 
Algoma West 
Brant 
Brantford City 
Bruce North 
Bruce South 
Carleton 
Dufferin-Simcoe 

Durham 
Elgin West 
Essex East 
Essex South 
Essex West 
Fort William 
Frontenac-Addington... 
Glengarry 
Grenville-Dundas 
Grey North 
Grey Southeast 
Haldimand 
Halton 
Hamilton East 
Hamilton West 
Hastings-Peterborough. 
Hastings South 
Huron North 
Huron South 
Kenora-Rainy River.... 
Kent 
Kingston City 
Lambton East 
Lambton West 
Lanark 
Leeds 

25,875 
37,562 
19,548 

42,248 
27,520 
36,754 
23,518 
25,644 
30,786 
23,380 
44,310 
33,908 
50,845 
21,620 
25,867 
18,507 

48,869 
67,836 
70,856 
67,682 
65,646 
39,487 
54,834 
33,338 
75,475 
44,372 
64,741 

37,688 
63,381 

37,054 
35,509 
20,085 
33,292 
20,872 
23,413 
32,673 
40,225 

24,629 
35,413 
25,283 
29,375 
49,418 
27,851 
30,347 
20,518 
33,953 
30,667 
28,384 
21,287 
24,899 
54,233 
53,254 
28,999 
37,504 
23,540 
23,548 
26,315 
50,638 
24,104 
28,271 
30,418 
32,993 
34,809 

16,129 
16,970 
9,546 

18,848 
12,563 
17,732 
11,435 
13,238 
17,227 
11,939 
19,320 
15,582 
25,081 
10,794 
15,007 
7,534 

16,003 
30,976 
44,197 
28,910 
32,236 
26,911 
27,370 
16,572 
43,070 
17,878 
23,194 

13,072 
24,088 

17,620 
22,566 
10,843 
18,519 
12,283 
13,642 
21,336 
20,550 

16,495 
23,564 
18,915 
18,369 
41,865 
14,039 
17,201 
11,051 
20,616 
19,810 
17,694 
13,071 
15,712 
34,236 
31,532 
15,144 
24,958 
14,608 
14,582 
15,425 
29,725 
15,485 
16,628 
19,594 
20,248 
21,338 

Bowen, F. W 
Hepburn, M. F 
Odette, E. G 
Gott, E . J 
Robinson, S. C 
Manion, Hon. R. J.. 
Edwards, Hon. J. W. 
Macdonald, A. J . . . . 
Casselman, A. C 
Telford, W. T 
Macphail, Agnes C . 
Senn.M.C 
Anderson, R. K 
Rennie, G. S 
Bell .C.W 
Embury, A. T 
Tummon, W. E 
King, J. Wi 
McMillan, T 
Heenan, Hon. P 
Rutherford, J. W.... 
Ross, A. E 
Fansher, B. W 
Goodison, W. T 
Preston. R. F 
Stewart, H. A 

'Mr. King died Jan. 14,1927 and Mr. G. Spotton was elected on Sept. 12, 1927. 

12,324 
14,076 
7,867 

13,963 
9,008 
9,260 
9,154 
10,043 
12,308 
8,897 
15,030 
9,399 
17,263 
7,266 
11,127 
6,618 

10,356 
19,533 
35,706 
21,311 
21,361 
18,828 
20,972 
12,854 
26,562 
12,306 
15,120 

17,820 

13,105 
11,414 
8,303 
13,094 
10,474 
10,370 
13,260 
13,699 

11,563 
15,697 
14,357 
13,279 
22,833 
7,658 
12,977 
8,228 

12,885 
14,667 
14,190 
9,557 

10,550 
17,979 
14,590 
9,494 

15,641 
11,452 
11,628 
10,694 
22,974 
10,454 
13,250 
15,011 
13,060 
16,273 

Power, C. G 
Parent, Georges.. 
Cardin, Hon. 

p . J, A. 
Tobin^E! W.''.'.'.'. 
Fiset, SirE 
Morin, L. S. R. . . 
Benott, A. J 
Boivin, P. E 
Howard, C . B . . . 
Baldwin, W. K... 
Pouliot, J. F 
Prevost, J. E . . . . 
Bettez, A 
Wilson, L. A 
Perras, F. W 
Boucher, A 

Jacobs, S. W 
St. P e r e . E . C . . . 
Rheaume, J. T.. . 
Mercier, J. A 
Robitaille, C . . . 
White, R. S 
Guerin, J. J. E . . . 
Bell.L. G 
Denis, J. A 
Mercier, P a u l — 
Rinfret, L. E . F . . 

Cahan, C. H. . . , 
Deslauriers, H. 

Bowman, B 
Simpson, T. E . . . . 
Smoke, Franklin.. 
Ryerson, R. E — 
Malcolm, Hon. J.. 
Hal l .W.A 
Garland, W. F . . . . 
Rowe, W. E 

Quebec, Que. 
Quebec, Que. 

Sorel, Que. 
Bromptonville, Que. 
Rimouski, Que. 
St. Hyacinthe, Que. 
Iberville, Que. 
Gran by. Que. 
Sherbrooke, Que. 
Baldwin's Mills, Que. 
Riviere du Loup, Que. 
St. Jerdme, Que. 
Three Rivers, Que. 
C6teau du Lac, Que. 
Gracefield, Que. 
Pierreville, Que. 

Westmount, Que 
Montreal, Que. 
Montreal, Que. 
Outremont, Que. 
Montreal, Que. 
Westmount, Qut. 
Montreal, Que. 
Westmount, Que. 
Montreal, Que. 
Montreal, Que. 
Montreal, Que. 

Montreal, Que. 
Montreal, Que. 

Long Bay, Ont. 
Sault Ste. Marie, Ont. 
Paris, Ont. 
Brantford, Ont. 
Kincardine, Ont. 
Walkerton, Ont. 
Ottawa, Ont. 
Newton Robinson, 

Ont. 
Newcastle, Ont. 
St. Thomas, Ont. 
Tilbury, Ont. 
Amherstburg, Ont. 
Walkerville, Ont. 
Fort William, Ont. 
East View Park, Ont. 
North Lancaster, Ont. 
Prescott, Ont. 
Owen Sound, Ont. 
Ceylon, Ont. 
Caledonia, Ont. 
Milton, Ont. 
Hamilton, Ont. 
Hamilton, Ont. 
Bancroft, Ont. 
Tweed, Ont. 
Bluevale, Ont. 
Seaforth, Ont. 
Kenora, Ont. 
Chatham, Ont. 
Kingston, Ont. 
Lawrence, Ont. 
Sarnia, Ont. 
Carleton Place, Ont. 
Brockville, Ont. 


